REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 3

*********Counties********

Emmet

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Emmet County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Estherville

FY

2025

County Conservation

Estherville Phillips Pavilion
Total:

Recipient: County Special REAP Account
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$100,000
$100,000

$9,086
$12,415
$12,047
$6,121
$2,088
$4,917
$4,288
$1,952
$2,082
$4,587
$5,527
$2,424
$2,659
$6,054
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$2,889
$4,680
$1,796
$70
$183
$2,580
$6,782
$2,568
$6,705
$2,670
$7,007
$2,617
$6,901
$9,627
$3,637
$4,222
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Total:

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Emmet County Conservation Foundation

FY

Recipient: Peterson Point Preservation Foundation

FY

2006

2023

Land Management

Peterson Point Historic Farmstead proj.

Restoration of HVAC, electric and weather

Total:

Recipient: 12 Mile Lake WMA

FY

2021

Morlins shoreline tree removal
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$11,130
$4,101
$10,858
$9,148
$3,572
$2,806
$7,362
$6,893
$2,613
$3,266
$9,848
$9,653
$3,204
$3,223
$9,684
$3,315
$9,711
$7,296
$2,471
$2,029
$6,125
$2,437
$7,421
$2,434
$7,291
$2,055
$7,157
$2,089
$7,168
$2,318
$7,776
$2,142
$7,588
$360,604

$7,167

$13,600

$20,767

$5,000
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Open Space

Recipient:
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Burr Oak Lake
2025  Fish barrier repair

Cheever Lake
2025 Boundary survey

Fort Defiance State Park
2007 Camp upgrades
2008 Camp upgrades
2009 Bridge replacement
2009 Camp upgrades
2009 Camp upgrades

Four Mile Wildlife Management Area
2022  Strope shoreline tree removal

Ingham Lake HQ
2021 Removal of residence
2025 New doors and windows

Tuttle Lake
2020 Brush removal

2021 Repair 3 earthen dikes
Total:

Cheever Lake Complex
1990 Love tract

Crim Savanna Prairie
1991 Crim tract

East Swan Lake
2021 Norland Restoration

Emmet County Treasurer
1991 Local property tax reimbursement
1992 Local property tax reimbursement
1994 Local property tax reimbursement
1995 Local property tax reimbursement
1996 Local property tax reimbursement
1997 Local property tax reimbursement
1998 Local property tax reimbursement
1999 Local property tax reimbursement
2000 Local property tax reimbursement
2001 Local property tax reimbursement
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$5,750

$2,434

$5,000
$5,000
$6,094
$5,522
$7,615

$7,970

$12,000
$5,684

$3,500
$16,392
$87,961

$121,774

$86,500

$14,005

$1,846
$3,408
$4,178
$4,384
$4,230
$4,234
$3,396
$3,414
$6,214
$7,326
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Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
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Recipient: Fort Defiance State Park

FY

2001

lowa Natural Heritage Foundation tract

Recipient: Pheasants Forever

FY

2000 Anderson Prairie addition-O’Brien tract

Roadside Vegetation

Total:

Recipient: Estherville

FY

1993

Gateway planting
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District
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Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
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$8,842
$8,988
$6,374
$6,710
$7,638
$7,638
$7,934
$8,398
$8,864
$11,584
$11,050
$11,174
$11,114
$12,332
$12,428
$11,764
$11,958
$12,872
$12,709
$12,709
$12,860
$13,490
$13,822
$13,336

$81,550

$186,000
$789,048

$1,743
$1,743

$3,269
$948

$5,990
$7,353
$3,699
$1,247
$3,665
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Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Ingham High Lake

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
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Forestry & native vegetation
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$689
$578
$4,783
$6,034
$1,471
$1,218
$6,953
$1,923
$6,535
$1,438
$7,492
$11,250
$1,555
$1,014
$4,640
$586
$1,885
$7,674
$1,338
$7,968
$1,992
$7,940
$1,985
$8,041
$2,010
$2,457
$19,685
$10,728
$4,826
$11,978
$3,997
$12,300
$4,100
$3,277
$9,828
$2,476
$7,429
$6,653
$2,218
$3,283
$10,461
$3,283
$10,063
$3,357
$10,061
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Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Total:

$10,091
$3,364
$2,424
$7,274
$5,823
$1,941
$6,863
$2,267
$6,984
$2,304
$7,965
$2,658
$7,001
$2,326
$7,789
$2,591
$8,566
$2,831
$358,684

Total REAP Allocations in Emmet County: $1,718,807

27



	REAP Projects by County
	Buena Vista County
	City Parks and Open Space
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Clay County
	City Parks and Open Space
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Land Management
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Dickinson County
	City Parks and Open Space
	Conservation Education
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Land Management
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Emmet County
	City Parks and Open Space
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Land Management
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Lyon County
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Land Management
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	O’Brien County
	Conservation Education
	County Conservation
	Land Management
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Osceola County
	City Parks and Open Space
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Palo Alto County
	City Parks and Open Space
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Land Management
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Sioux County
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement





