

REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 3

*****Counties*****
Emmet



Emmet County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Estherville

FY	2025	Estherville Phillips Pavilion	\$100,000
		Total:	\$100,000

County Conservation

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$12,047
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$2,088
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$1,952
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$2,082
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$2,424
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$2,659
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$2,672
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$2,475
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$2,861
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$2,889
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$1,796
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$70
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$2,580
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$2,568
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$2,670
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$2,617
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$3,637
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$4,222

FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$4,101
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$3,572
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$2,806
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$2,613
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$3,266
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$3,204
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$3,223
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$3,315
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$2,471
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$2,029
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$2,437
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$2,434
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$2,055
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$2,089
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$2,318
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
FY	2025	Per population allocations	\$2,142
FY	2025	Per county allocations	\$7,588
		Total:	\$360,604

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Emmet County Conservation Foundation

FY	2006	Peterson Point Historic Farmstead proj.	\$7,167
----	------	---	---------

Recipient: Peterson Point Preservation Foundation

FY	2023	Restoration of HVAC, electric and weather	\$13,600
		Total:	\$20,767

Land Management

Recipient: 12 Mile Lake WMA

FY	2021	Morlins shoreline tree removal	\$5,000
----	------	--------------------------------	---------

Recipient: Burr Oak Lake			
FY	2025	Fish barrier repair	\$5,750

Recipient: Cheever Lake			
FY	2025	Boundary survey	\$2,434

Recipient: Fort Defiance State Park			
FY	2007	Camp upgrades	\$5,000
FY	2008	Camp upgrades	\$5,000
FY	2009	Bridge replacement	\$6,094
FY	2009	Camp upgrades	\$5,522
FY	2009	Camp upgrades	\$7,615

Recipient: Four Mile Wildlife Management Area			
FY	2022	Strope shoreline tree removal	\$7,970

Recipient: Ingham Lake HQ			
FY	2021	Removal of residence	\$12,000
FY	2025	New doors and windows	\$5,684

Recipient: Tuttle Lake			
FY	2020	Brush removal	\$3,500
FY	2021	Repair 3 earthen dikes	\$16,392
		Total:	\$87,961

Open Space

Recipient: Cheever Lake Complex			
FY	1990	Love tract	\$121,774

Recipient: Crim Savanna Prairie			
FY	1991	Crim tract	\$86,500

Recipient: East Swan Lake			
FY	2021	Norland Restoration	\$14,005

Recipient: Emmet County Treasurer			
FY	1991	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,846
FY	1992	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,408
FY	1994	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,178
FY	1995	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,384
FY	1996	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,230
FY	1997	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,234
FY	1998	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,396
FY	1999	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,414
FY	2000	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,214
FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,326

FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$8,842
FY	2003	Local property tax reimbursement	\$8,988
FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,374
FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,710
FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,638
FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,638
FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,934
FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$8,398
FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$8,864
FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$11,584
FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$11,050
FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$11,174
FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$11,114
FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$12,332
FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$12,428
FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$11,764
FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$11,958
FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$12,872
FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$12,709
FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$12,709
FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$12,860
FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$13,490
FY	2024	Local property tax reimbursement	\$13,822
FY	2025	Local property tax reimbursement	\$13,336

Recipient: Fort Defiance State Park

FY	2001	Iowa Natural Heritage Foundation tract	\$81,550
----	------	--	----------

Recipient: Pheasants Forever

FY	2000	Anderson Prairie addition-O'Brien tract	\$186,000
		Total:	\$789,048

Roadside Vegetation

Recipient: Estherville

FY	1993	Gateway planting	\$1,743
		Total:	\$1,743

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$3,269
FY	1990	Forestry & native vegetation	\$948
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,990
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$7,353
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$3,699
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,247
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$3,665

FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$689
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$578
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,783
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$6,034
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,471
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,218
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$6,953
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,923
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$6,535
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,438
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$7,492
FY	1998	Ingham High Lake	\$11,250
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,555
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$1,014
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$4,640
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$586
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,885
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$7,674
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,338
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$7,968
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$7,940
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,985
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,457
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$19,685
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$10,728
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,826
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061

FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2025	Allocations for practices	\$8,566
FY	2025	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,831
		Total:	\$358,684

Total REAP Allocations in Emmet County: \$1,718,807
